
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3305
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
TRAINED GUERILLAS
Maharaj Shri Satpal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to merge the Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB) trained guerillas of Uttarakhand with the Central Para-military Forces as has been done in the North-Eastern States;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Government has no proposal to merge the Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB) trained volunteers of Uttarakhand with the Central Para Military Forces.
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